FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

MELANIE SPRING HAYDEN

Date of death: 06/05/2020

Last known residential address of deceased: 48 Winnaleah Road, Winnaleah, Tasmania 7265

*Address in Will: 48 Winnaleah Road, Winnaleah, Tasmania 7265

(Vol 60436/F011)

*Date of Will: 19/05/2016

*Executor named in Will: Ishvani Christina Artemis Projetto

Full name of applicant: Ishvani Christina Artemis Proietto

Address of applicant: U 210 87 Chapel Street, St Kilda, Victoria 3182

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Stranger in Blood

Address for service: U 210 87 Chapel Street, St Kilda Victoria 3182

Estate of:
Applicant/Firm name:
Address:

Estate of Melanie Spring Hayden Ishvani Christine Artemis Proetto U 210 87 Chapel Street St Kilda Victoria 3182 DX: Not Applicable
Tel: 0412 692 287
Email: ishvani@gmail.com
Practitioner: Not Applicable

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 19/05/2016;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.